municipal Order 2-28

RESOLUTION FOR ANNEXATION BY THE CITY OF ANOKA

WHEREAS, a petition has been received from the owners of all of the property herein requesting the detachment of the land in the City of Coon Rapids, County of Anoka, described as:

The Northeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter (NE4 of NE4) of Section Six (6), Township Thirty-one (31), Range Twenty four (24), (now platted as part of Second Revision Auditor's Subdivision Number 9)

and

The Southeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter (SE_4 of NE_4) of Section Six (6), Township Thirty-one (31), Range Twenty four (24), (now platted as part of Second Revision Auditor's Subdivision Number 9), all in the County of Anoka, State of Minnesota;

WHEREAS, said lands are contiguous to the City of Anoka; and

- WHEREAS, said petition and the petitioners state as the reason for the request for detachment that the City of Coon Rapids cannot feasibly service said lands with municipal sewer and water and other municipal services; and
- WHEREAS, the City of Coon Rapids, by a resolution passed by its Council on February 15, 1966, has declared it to be the intention of the City Council of the City of Coon Rapids that the lands described above be detached from the City of Coon Rapids; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of Anoka as follows:

I. It is hereby declared to be the intention of the City of Anoka that the following described land now in the City of Coon Rapids, County of Anoka, be annexed to the City of Anoka, Anoka County, Minnesota:

The Northeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter (NE_{\pm}) of Section Six (6), Township Thirty-one (31), Range Twenty-four (24), (now platted as part of Second Revision Auditor's Subdivision Number 9)

and

The Southeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter (SE_4^{\perp} of NE_4^{\perp}) of Section Six (6), Township Thirty-one (31), Range Twenty-four (24), (now platted as part of Second Revision Auditor's Subdivision. Number 91, all in the County of Anoka, State of Minnesota.

- 2. The City Manager of the City of Anoka is hereby directed to transmit a certified copy of this resolution to the governing body of the City of Coon Rapids and another certified copy to the Municipal Commission of the State of Minnesota, all as provided in M.S.A. Section 414.06.
- 3. The Minnesota Municipal Commission is hereby requested, upon receipt of a certified copy of this resolution and a certified copy of a concurrent resolution by the City of Coon Rapids detaching the real estate described herein, to make and enter its Order detaching the said real estate from the City of Coon Rapids and annexing the same to the City of Anoka.

I hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of a Resolution adopted by the Commission of the City of Anoka, Minnesota, at a regular meeting, Monday, March 7, 1966.

ity Manager & Clerk

18034

BEFORE THE MUNICIPAL COMMISSION

OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA

Robert W. Johnson Thomas R. Byrne Edward L. Henry

Chairman Vice-Cheirman Member

IN THE WATTER OF THE RESCLUTIONS OF THE GITY OF ANOKA AND THE CITY OF COON RAPIDS FOR THE SIMULTANEOUS ANNEXATION AND DETACHMENT OF CERTAIN PROPERTY UNDER M.S.A. 414.06

ORDER

The City of Coon Rapids has, by resolution of the City Council dated the 15th day of February, 1966, petitioned for the detachment of certain property and the City of Anoka has concurrently, by resolution of the City Council at a regular meeting held on March 7th, 1966, petitioned to annex the same territory, pursuant to Minnosota Statutes 414.06.

The territory involved consists of:

The NEt of the NEt of Section 6, Township 31, Renge 24, (now platted as part of 2nd Revision Auditor's Subdivision Number 9)

and

The SEt of the NEt of Section 6, Tomship 31, Range 24, now platted as part of 2nd Revision Auditor's Subdivision Number 9, all in the County of Anaka, State of Minnesota

All the requirements of the statutes having been met,

IT IS ORDERED: That the above described property be and the came hereby is detached from the City of Coon Rapids and annexed to the City of Anoka, the same as if it had originally been a part thereof.

Dated this 31st day of March, 1966

MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL COMUISSION

459 Rice Street

St. Paul, Minnesote 55103

#18094

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

APR 6 - 1966

Joseph L'Donevan Secretary of State Trviyg A. Keldson Se/cretary